COMCEC

12" MEETING OF THE COMCEC TRADE WORKING GROUP

November 61", 2018
Crowne Plaza Hotel, Ankara

“Improving Authorized Economic Operator Programs in the OIC Member Countries”

08.30-09.00

09.00-09.05

09.05-09.15

09.15-09.40

09.40-09.50

09.50-10.10

10.10-10.20

10.20-10.40

10.40-11.00
11.00-11.15

11.15-11.55

11.55-12.30

12.30-14.00

PROGRAMME
Registration
Recitation from the Holy Quran
Opening Remarks
COMCEC Trade Outlook 2018
- Presentation: Ms. Vildan BARAN
Expert
COMCEC Coordination Office
- Discussion
Trade Facilitation in the OIC
- Presentation: Ms. Yuhua ZHANG
Economic Affairs Officer
UNESCAP
- Discussion
AEO Programs: Conceptual Framework and Global Overview
- Presentation: Mr. Christopher KRISTENSSON
Senior Advisor & Accredited Expert
World Customs Organization (WCO)
- Discussion
Coffee Break

AEO Programs in the OIC: Case Studies and Recommendations

- Presentation: Prof. Dr. Nergiz Nazire DINCER
TED University Trade Research Center

- Discussion

Lunch



14.00-14.15

14.15-15.30

15.30-15.45

15.45-16.00

16.00-16.15

16.15-17.15

17.15-17.30

17.30-17.45

17.45-18.00

18.00-18.15

Policy Options for Developing AEO Programs in the OIC Member Countries

There will be a moderation session under this agenda item. Participants will deliberate on the policy
options/advices for developing AEO Programs in the OIC Member Countries. At the beginning of
the session, the CCO will make a short presentation on the responses of the Member Countries to the
policy questions as well as the Room Document.

- Presentation: “Responses of the Member Countries to the Policy Questions on
Developing AEO Programs in the OIC Member States”
Mpr. Selcuk KOC
Director
COMCEC Coordination Office
- Discussion

Utilizing the COMCEC Project Funding
- Presentation: Mr. Burak KARAGOL
Director
COMCEC Coordination Office

- Discussion

Coffee Break

Member Country Presentations
Presentation(s)
Discussion
The Efforts of the International Institutions / Private Sector

- Presentation: “Best Practices and Cooperation Efforts under APEC on AEO Programmes”
Mr. Akhmad BAYHAQI
Senior Analyst
Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC) Secretariat

- Presentation: “Private Sector Perspective on AEO Programmes”
Ms. Laura Pujol GIMENEZ
Director
International Association of AEO Customs and Logistics

- Discussion

Closing Remarks



