

12th MEETING OF THE COMCEC TRADE WORKING GROUP

November 6th, 2018 Crowne Plaza Hotel, Ankara

"Improving Authorized Economic Operator Programs in the OIC Member Countries"

PROGRAMME

08.30-09.00	Registration
09.00-09.05	Recitation from the Holy Quran
09.05-09.15	Opening Remarks
	COMCEC Trade Outlook 2018
09.15-09.40	- Presentation: Ms. Vildan BARAN Expert COMCEC Coordination Office
09.40-09.50	- Discussion
	Trade Facilitation in the OIC
09.50- 10.10	- Presentation: Ms. Yuhua ZHANG Economic Affairs Officer UNESCAP
10.10-10.20	- Discussion
	AEO Programs: Conceptual Framework and Global Overview
10.20-10.40	- Presentation: Mr. Christopher KRISTENSSON Senior Advisor & Accredited Expert World Customs Organization (WCO)
10.40-11.00	- Discussion
11.00-11.15	Coffee Break
	AEO Programs in the OIC: Case Studies and Recommendations
11.15-11.55	- Presentation: Prof. Dr. Nergiz Nazire DİNÇER TED University Trade Research Center
11.55-12.30	- Discussion
12.30-14.00	Lunch

Policy Options for Developing AEO Programs in the OIC Member Countries

	There will be a moderation session under this agenda item. Participants will deliberate on the policy options/advices for developing AEO Programs in the OIC Member Countries. At the beginning of the session, the CCO will make a short presentation on the responses of the Member Countries to the policy questions as well as the Room Document.
14.00-14.15	 Presentation: "Responses of the Member Countries to the Policy Questions on Developing AEO Programs in the OIC Member States" Mr. Selçuk KOÇ Director
14.15-15.30	COMCEC Coordination Office - Discussion
	Utilizing the COMCEC Project Funding
15.30-15.45	- Presentation: Mr. Burak KARAGÖL Director COMCEC Coordination Office
15.45-16.00	- Discussion
16.00-16.15	Coffee Break
16.15-17.15	Member Country Presentations
	- Presentation(s)
	- Discussion
	The Efforts of the International Institutions / Private Sector
17.15-17.30	- Presentation: "Best Practices and Cooperation Efforts under APEC on AEO Programmes" Mr. Akhmad BAYHAQI Senior Analyst Asia-Pacific Economic Cooperation (APEC) Secretariat
17.30-17.45	- Presentation: "Private Sector Perspective on AEO Programmes" Ms. Laura Pujol GIMÉNEZ Director International Association of AEO Customs and Logistics
17.45-18.00	- Discussion
18.00-18.15	Closing Remarks
